

THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

(Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs)

AJMER CHAPTER



VISION To be a global leader

in promoting good

Statutory body under an Act of Parliament

ICSI Motto सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इक्टबर the truth. abide by the law.

MISSION "To develop high calibre professionals facilitating ood corporate governance

Ajmer Chapter of NIRC of the ICSI

Cordially Invites to INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY CELEBRATION

'AN APPRECIATION CEREMONY FOR All FEMALE MEMBERS OF **AJMER CHAPTER'**

Key Note Speaker:

CS ARTI GOYAL

Past-Chairperson Ajmer Chapter of NIRC of ICSI

Topic: **'POSH Act 2013'**

Tuesday, 8th March, 2022 Timing: 2:00 P.M. to 4:00 P.M.

1 CPE Hour Structured

Registration Link:

https://forms.gle/xpkG8B2KyWTWnLeAA

Program Venue:

AJMER CHAPTER OF NIRC OF ICSI 1936, INDER VILLA, LAXMI NAYAN LANE **LOHAGAL ROAD, AJMER-305001**

Contact No. -0145-2425013, 7827115796

Fee: Nil

Note:-

- Prior registration is mandatory to avail CPE Hours.
- Registration starts from 7.3.2022 at 04:00 PM and closes on 08.03.2022 at 01:30 PM 2.
- CPE Hours will be credited to the members having Residential /Professional Address at Aimer and who attends program till end.
- Maximum participants allowed including Management Committee Members is 75.
- For any query, please mail at <u>aimer@icsi.edu</u> or Contact to Chapter Executive Officer Mr. Makkhan Lal Raiger at 0145-2425013 or 7827115796.
- Program duration: 2.00 Hours; Target Members: 75

With Best Regards,

CS AISHWARYA TRIPATHI Chairman

Ajmer Chapter of NIRC of ICSI

CS ANOOP KHANDELWAL Secretary

Aimer Chapter of NIRC of ICSI

CS MEENA MENGHANI Program Director

Ajmer Chapter of NIRC of ICSI









